


ENRO·LLED· 

Senate Bill No. 302 

(By MR. REED, OF CLAY) 

[Passed March 13, 1953; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article one, chapter thirty-nine of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, by adding thereto a new section, to be desig

nated section thirteen-a, relating to the recordation and 

indexing of real estate consolidation orders.· 

Be it enacted by the Legislatnre of West Virginia: 

That article one, chapter thirty-nine of the code of West 

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, . 

be amended by adding thereto a new section, to be designated 

section thirteen-a, to read as follows: 

Section 13-a. Consolidation Order Book; Entries to Be 

2 Recorded Therein.-The county court of any county may 
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3 order the clerk of such county court to provide a book or 

4 series of books, to be entitled "Consolidation Order Book", 

5 in which such clerk shall record all real estate consolida-

6 tion orders entered by the county court pursuant to sec-

7 tion seventeen, article four, chapter eleven of this code, 

8 and likewise to provide an index therefor in which shall 

9 be entered pertinent index data consistent with the 

10 provisions of section two, article two of this chapter. 

11 The county court shall provide funds for the payment for 

12 such record book, index and other necessary supplies 

13 incident to the keeping thereof. 






